WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Withdrawer Collection Name DEAVER, MICHAEL: FILES KDB 1/16/2007 File Folder **CORRESPONDENCE - NOVEMBER 1982 (1) FOIA** F03-0017/01 **Box Number** 7620 THOMAS, M **DOC Doc Type** No of **Doc Date Restrictions Document Description** NO **Pages** 1 ND LIST RE CORRESPONDENCE - NOVEMBER 1 1982 (PAGE 5, PARTIAL)

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA] B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

CORRESPONDENCE - NOVEMBER 1982

ALLEN, Mr. George 450 Fifth Street, NW Room 7103 Washington, DC 20001	11-11
BARK, Mr. Dennis L. Deputy Director Hoover Institution on War, Revolution and Peace Stanford, CA 94305	11-11
BARROW, Mr. Robert L. Lincoln Junior High School 501 South Washington Carbondale, IL 62901	11-15
BEANE, Mr. Clyde 6568 Pacheco Way Citrus Heights, CA 95610	11-8
BLACK, Miss Ann Marie 202 West Long Street Akron, OH 44301	11-22
BROCK, Mrs. George C. 1404 Century Towers West 2220 Avenues of the Stars Los Angeles, CA 90067	11-8
BURNS, The Honorable Arthur F. American Ambassador Bonn, Germany	11-11
CAMPBELL, Dr. W. Glenn 26915 Alejandro Drive Los Altos Hills, CA 94022	11-22

CASEY, Mr. William J. Director of the Central Intelligence Agency Washington, DC	11-11
COHEE, Mr. G. Lane New Mexico Military Institute Post Office Box 203 Roswell, NM 88201	11-11
DONOVAN, Mr. William J. Director of Government Affairs Federal Legislative Counsel National Association of Federal Credit Unions Post Office Box 3769 Washington, DC 20007	11-11
FELDSTEIN, Mr. Martin Chairman Council of Economic Advisors 314 OEOB	11-22
FIELDING, Fred Counsel to the President The White House	11-3
FREDERICK, Mr. Thomas A. (Jr.) 2408 Balsam Terrace Tallahassee, FL 32303	11-1
GREEN, Miss Nancy B. Managing Partner The Fields Investment Group Suite 104 4370 Alpine Road Portola Valley, CA 94025	11-8
GRENATA, Colonel Michael C. (USA, Ret.) 33 West Cornwall Street Leesburg VA 22075	11-1

HAMMETT, Mr. William M.H. President Manhattan Institute for Policy Research 20 West 40 Street New York, NY 10018	11-18
HAY, Mr. John T. Executive Vice President California Chamber of Commerce Post Office Box 1736 Sacramento, CA 95808	11-19
HUNTSMAN, Mrs. Marie 3090-Hi Bamber Creek Road Wauconda, WA 98859	11-2
JONES, Mr. Jerry D. Vice President, Keystone Box 38 Keystone, CO 80435	11-3
JORDAN, Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Jordan Winery P. O. Box 878 Healdsburg, CA 95448	11-22
LINDBERG, Mr. Jim 8480 Beverly Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90048	11-18
MAC MONAGLE, Mr. William E. 3131 Smith Road Akron, OH 44313	11-12
MAGILL, Miss Mary 419 Logan Holdrege, NE 68949	11-8

MAINO, The Honorable Theodore C. Post Office Box 1347 San Luis Obispo, CA 93401	11-1
MASON, Mr. Morgan 2160 Century Park East (Century City) North Tower, 20th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067	11-29
McFEELY, Ms. Frances 2006 North Cascade Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80907	11-15
McNEIL, The Honorable Francis J. Embassy of the United States San Jose, Costa Rica	11-22
MILLS, Mr. Edward c/o St. Jude's Hospital 101 E. Valencia Mesa Drive Fullerton, CA 92635	11-15
MILNE, Mr. John D. Marketing Director Traffic Control Materials Division/3M 223-3N-01 3M Center St. Paul, MN 55144	11-22
MINER, Mr. Kevin Box 5284 College Station, Texas 77844	11-8
NESTANDE, Mr. Bruce Chairman of the Board of Supervisors Orange County Hall of Administration 10 Civic Center Plaza Santa Ana, CA 92701	11-8

NOFZIGER, Mr. Lyn 1605 New Hampshire Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20009	11-1
PENNY, Mr. D. Suite 250 2020 K Street Washington, DC 20006	11-1
PILLION, Mr. William F. 117 Baxter Avenue Hyannis, MA 02601	11-10
REINECKE, Mr. Ed 3943 Fairway Drive Cameron Park, CA 95682	11-8
ROBINSON, Mr. Bradley 2766 Land Park Drive Sacramento, CA 95818	11-15
RODGERS, Mr. Joe M. Post Office Box 121086 Nashville, TN 37212	11-2
RUMSFELD, Mr. Donald Box 1045 Skokie, IL 66076	11-22
RUSSELL, Mr. James R. Post Office Box 174 Cambria, IL 62915	11-11
SCHENKEL, Mr. Chris Lake Tippecanoe Leesburg IN 46538	11-2

SHUMWAY, The Honorable Norman D. Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515	11-15
SMITH, Mr. Curt P. O. Box 1225 South Bend, IN 46624	11-26
TIMMONS, Mr. William Timmons and Company Suite 850 1850 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006	11-3
TUTHILL, Mrs. Molly Sturges Research Fellow Reagan Collection Hoover Institution on War Revolution and Peace Stanford, CA 94305	11-11
YOUNG, Mr. John P. John P. Young & Associates (Aust.) Pty. Ltd. Office of the Chairman 2 Fordholm Road Hawthorn, Victoria Australia, 3122	11-11

END OF DOCUMENT nov. list

LINES PRINTED 00325

PROOF MARKS 00278

PAGES 0008

CUSTOMER a0030 OPERATOR 005 list

003 005 nov.

WASHINGTON

November 1, 1982

Dear Mr. Penny:

Thanks for sending the books Megatrends and Leaders. I am looking forward to having time to really get into them.

I appreciate your thoughtfulness.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL K. DEAVER Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff

Mr. D. Penny Suite 250 2020 K Street Washington, DC 20006 MEMO WARNER COMMUNICATIONS

To: Nike Dave/
Date: 10/26/80

For your information Per our discussion Per your comments Per your approval Per your signature Please take up with me Please handle Please file Please call Please call

DON PENNY

WASHINGTON

November 1, 1982

Dear Lyn:

Just a note to tell you we've run your request by the legal people and they feel the President shouldn't get involved in any matter affecting professional football at this time. In regard to the particular legislation relating to the Oakland Raiders, that's a no-win for the President. It's a non-public contract dispute of the sort that should not be the subject of legislation, let alone the subject of the President's comments.

I am returning the letter Joe sent to you, since it contains references to other business arrangements between you. I have not made a copy of it.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL K. DEAVER Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff

Mr. Lyn Nofziger 1605 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20009

BCC: Filling

LYN NOFZIGER

October 15, 1982

An Estimated Anniel School of the Comments o

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mike Deaver

FROM:

Lyn Nofziger

Joe Rodgers wants to get Pete Roselle in to see the President. I think that's alright, but I'm totally opposed to the bill which the NFL wants passed so that they can send the Raiders back to Oakland. I think they're asking Congress to interfere in something that's none of their business, and frankly, I've told Joe that. And I also do not think that the President should get involved in

However, if Joe wants to get Roselle in to see the President, I think we owe him a little.

Thank you for your consideration.

LN/dm

attachment

cc: Joe Rodgers

that kind of thing.

514

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

October 26, 1982

doa water to

MEMORANDUM FOR MICHAEL K. DEAVER

FROM:

FRED F. FIELDING

SUBJECT:

Pete Roselle Meeting with the President

I do not feel that the President should become involved in any matter affecting professional football at this time. In regard to the particular legislation relating to the Oakland Raiders, that is a no-win for the President -- it is a non-public contract dispute of the sort that should not be the subject of legislation, let alone the subject of the President's comments.

If and when the strike is settled, you may want to consider having Roselle and others in for a meeting, but that is obviously not what Joe Rodgers is after.

/Attachments

*As a footnote, I think that Lyn should not have sent you a copy of Joe Rodgers' letter to him, as it contains references to other business arrangements between them. I recommend that you return it to Lyn rather than have it become part of our official records, where it does not belong.

WASHINGTON

November 1, 1982

Dear Ted:

I, too, am sorry that we were unable to get together while you were here in Washington. I do hope, however, that you find your post interesting and your assignment fulfilling.

We will be looking forward to hearing about your adventures in Botswana. Keep in touch.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL K. DEAVER Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff

The Honorable Theodore C. Maino Post Office Box 1347 San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

Wish well with

October 28, 1982

Mr. Michael K. Deaver 4521 Dexter Street N.W. Washington, DC 20007

Dear Mike:

Rosemary and I regret that your busy schedule and the demands of my indoctrination courses at state kept us from visiting with Caroline and you while we were in Washington.

We are now leaving for Botswana and can hardly do that without thanking you for the appointment to what we believe will be a very interesting post. We both approach the assignment with great interest and a sincere dedication to the principles of the president.

Thank you again Mike, and let me know if there is any special thing we can do for you while we are in Southern Africa.

Sincerely,

TCM/cc

WASHINGTON

November 1, 1982

Dear Colonel Grenata:

Thank you for your letter and the newspaper clippings which you enclosed with it. I appreciate the time you have taken to bring your views to my attention. You can be sure that I will keep them in mind during discussions with my colleagues.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

MICHAEL K. DEAVER Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff

Colonel Michael C. Grenata, USA, Ret. 33 West Cornwall Street Leesburg, VA 22075

COL. MICHAEL C. GRENATA

U.S.A. RETIRED

33 W. CORNWALL STREET

LEESBURG, VIRGINIA 22075

October 21, 1982

more than the first property of the

Dear Mr Dears,
Am enclosing a
Dopy of my Aa hu seer local hewspaper Rupporting Republican candidate
and opposing Democratic coandidates
who promote the nuclear Freeze.

The promote the nuclear Freeze.

Next to labelling Democrats as
Next to labelling Democrats as
big apenders the pleanail sque which
big apenders the pleanail sque which
lialles the Democrats as the nuclear
thates to hick treams purrender and
freeze which blackmail
threating soviet blackmail
threating soviet blackmail
when the U.S. might be helpful
where Democratic candidates we
the losse of the nuclear freeze
the losse of the nuclear freeze
the losse of the nuclear freeze

elen i selver et al subriber, è le reconstruction des finances de la representation de des les propositions de

WASHINGTON

November 1, 1982

Dear Mr. Frederick:

Thank you for your letter to Mr. Deaver inviting him to enroll in The Hunger Project. He appreciates your invitation and regrets that this must be a disappointing reply. However, because of the great number of similar requests, it is not possible to oblige them all. He believes it is unfair to accept a few for preferential treatment while excluding others.

Your interest is appreciated, and we know you will understand.

Sincerely,

SHIRLEY MOORE Staff Assistant to Michael K. Deaver

Mr. Thomas A. Frederick, Jr. 2408 Balsam Terrace Tallahassee, FL 32303

Deur Mr. Deaver -

I know that as advisor to Trendent Reagan
you are involved in numerous essues day after
lay I would like to call your attention to
the inne of world punger. There people have died as
a consequence of hungs in the past five years than have
been fulled in all the was wars, revolutions and
murders in the past 150 years. Twenty-eight human
beings, twenty-one of them children, die as a consequence
of hungs every munite of every hore of severy day.
This devastation is equivalent to a Hiroshima every
three days.

I invite you to enroll in The Hunger Twent and in The Hunger Troject Financial Family The gaugeore of the Hunger Troject is to generate the will to eliminate hunger and starvation on this planet by 1997, Comer and join us.

your,

Thomas A. Frederick Tr. 2408 Balson Terr Tallahassee, F-L 32303 904-386-4836 Mr. Chris Schenkel Lake Tippecanoe Leesburg, Indiana 46538



MICHAEL K. DEAVER

Thank you for your thoughtful note. It was a great evening for our live toucher of your thank,

CHRIS SCHENKEL

Denjoyed being in your presence at dinner telober 25th Being a fan of the Executive Branch of our government. I am aware of your important and difficult position therein. You are a great asset to fresident Reagan.

Tran and I ware honored to be innited. She is recuperating faster from her ando accedent after being so close to the President. I hope we meet again.

With respect,

P.S. Dand me those extra

Jais

LAKE TIPPECANOE



Thilly

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

November 2, 1982

Dear Mrs. Huntsman:

Thank you for your letter to Mr. Deaver regarding your pending trip to Wash-ington, D. C.

Although it will not be possible for Mr. and Mrs. Deaver to have dinner with you while you are here, we would enjoy arranging a VIP tour of the White House for you. When you arrive, please call the office (456-6475) and let me know what morning would be good for you to see the East Wing.

Hope you have a nice trip to the East Coast.

Sincerely,

SHIRLEY MOORE Staff Assistant to Michael K. Deaver

Mrs. Marie Huntsman 3090-Hi Bamber Creek Road Wauconda, WA 98859

3090-H1 Bamber Creek Road Wauconda, Washington 98859 October 29, 1982

Dear Mike,

We, the American citizen, often write to complain; but rarely write to praise. Let this be a letter of praise.

Thank you for coming to the Desert High School reunion last summer. Your words were appreciated. Your actions admired. You may not realize how comforting it is to realize that our advisors of the highest level keep in touch with their roots. I felt especially good when you took the effort to come to our table to give Pat (Gentz) special words of encouragement. It took a great deal of persuasion from myself and others to get her to come to the reunion. She is self-conscious of her limitations after her accident. I think your words may have helped convince her she is winning her battle.

I've felt that Desert High School gave us an exceptional foundation. I was able to complete college after a break in education of nearly twenty years. And your accomplishments certainly confirm it.

My husband, Arlen, and I will be in Washington, D.C. between November 14 and November 19, 1982. If you can possibly work it into your schedule, we would like to take you and your wife to dinner. If it's possible, please call me at the Capitol Hill Hotel (543-6000) so we can make arrangements.

I know that I'm from Boron, but that doesn't mean that I didn't vote for Charles Bellatti and you for student body presidents... after all, I was born in Mojave!

Thanks again, and I hope to hear from you.

Sincerely,

Marie

Marie (Ballinger) Huntsman Desert High Class of 1955

-- I'm embarrassed to say I found the enclosed article after composing this letter. Just throw this offer in the hopper with the other 50!!

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

November 2, 1982

Dear Joe:

Many thanks for letting me know about the REACH program. I can assure you that the merits of the program were thoroughly considered by the Department of Labor, but their limited resources did not permit funding beyond December, 1982.

As you are probably aware, the REACH program was part of a three-year Department of Labor demonstration project. The Department usually funds such demonstration projects with the idea that the projects will have to seek other resources once the initial grant expires.

Thanks again for your comments.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

MICHAEL K. DEAVER Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff

Mr. Joe M. Rodgers
Post Office Box 121086
Nashville, Tennessee 37212

October 4, 1982

Bull check out.

Mr. Michael K. Deaver Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff The White House Washington, DC 20500

Dear Mike:

At the request of our local YWCA, I am writing to ask consideration for the continuation of funding for their program called Rural Job-Readiness and Placement Service (REACH). The attached information will show you the tremendous job this program is accomplishing. I am convinced this is a program that helps others to help themselves. It is not a "giveaway". I also realize we must balance our budget. I do, however, ask that this program be given very thorough consideration as one that should be continued.

Thanks in advance for passing this on to the appropriate people.

Sinderely,

Joe . Rodgers

Attachments (6)

cc: Mrs. Dorothy Woods

MEMORANDUM

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

November 3, 1982

T0:

FRED FIELDING

COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT

FROM:

PATRICIA BYE

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST. TO MR. DEAVER

SUBJECT:

Receipt of Wine

Mr. James Arseneault, MacArthur Beverages, Inc., 4877 MacArthur Blvd., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20007 delivered 2 bottles of ZD - 1979 California Cabernet Sauvignon and 2 bottles of ZD - 1979 California Merlot to the White House for Mr. Deaver. They were sent to the Wholesale Co. from the winery in California for the purpose of having Mr. Deaver taste and sample the wine for possible use at a future White House social function.

Please advise as to proper reporting.



MICHAEL K. DEAVER

Junto for the hunch - The pen and the arluier. Jet be back in Torich some. Many Thanks.

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

Mr. William Timmons Timmons and Company Suite 850 1850 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

WASHINGTON

November 3, 1982

Dear Mr. Jones:

Thank you for your kind letter of October 15, 1982, in which you inivted me and my family to visit Keystone this winter as guests for a ski vacation.

I regret to inform you that I am unable to accept your invitation. The Standards of Conduct applicable to all White House employees prohibit any White House Employee from accepting any gift, gratuity, favor, entertainment, loan or anything of monetary value from a person who has, or is seeking to obtain, contractual or other business or financial relations with the White House. Accordingly, it would be a violation of the Standards of Conduct for White House Employees for me to accept your kind invitation.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL K. DEAVER Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff

Mr. Jerry D. Jones Vice President, Keystone Box 38 Keystone, Colorado 80435

BCC: D. Filding

WASHINGTON

November 1, 1982

And hard

MEMORANDUM FOR MICHAEL K. DEAVER

FROM:

FRED F. FIELDING

SUBJECT:

Invitation to Keystone, Colorado

You have asked for advice on whether it is permissible for you to accept the invitation of Mr. Jerry D. Jones, Vice President of Keystone, Colorado, to you and your family to be the guests of Keystone, Colorado for a ski vacation this winter. The apparent purpose of Jones' invitation is to demonstrate to you the facilities available at Keystone in the hope that it will be chosen as a location for a future Presidential summit meeting.

Unfortunately the Standards of Conduct for White House Staff prohibit a staff member from accepting any gift, gratuity, favor, entertainment, loan or any other thing of monetary value from a person who has, or is seeking to obtain, contractual or other business or financial relations with your agency. 3 C.F.R. § 100.735-14.

Attached for your assistance in responding to this invitation is a draft reply to Mr. Jones.

Attachment

Clockraft

WASHINGTON

November 1, 1982

Dear Mr. Jones:

Thank you for your kind letter of October 15, 1982, in which you invited me and my family to visit Keystone this winter as your guests for a ski vacation.

I regret to inform you that I am unable to accept your invitation. The Standards of Conduct applicable to all White House Employees prohibit any White House employee from accepting any gift, gratuity, favor, entertainment, loan or anything of monetary value from a person who has, or is seeking to obtain, contractual or other business or financial relations with the White House. 3 C.F.R. § 100.735-14. Accordingly, it would be a violation of the Standards of Conduct for White House Employees for me to accept your kind invitation.

Sincerely,

Michael K. Deaver Assistant to the President and Deputy Chief of Staff

Mr. Jerry D. Jones Vice President, Keystone Box 38 Keystone, Colorado 80435



October 15, 1982

Mr. Michael K. Deaver Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. Deaver:

Thank you very much for your kind letter.

Of course Keystone was disappointed that we were not selected for the economic summit. However, we certainly support you in your decision and look forward to having the opportunity of hosting a future event for your administration and the White House.

I would personally like to invite you and your family to visit Keystone this winter as our guests for a ski vacation. You can be assured that you will thoroughly enjoy the relaxing atmosphere in total security and privacy.

We look forward to working with you in the future.

Sincerely,

Jerry D. Jones Vice President

JDJ/bb